SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2014

FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Undergraduate Tuition
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition - Contiguous Counties
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees :
Athletic
Student Union Operating
Auxiliary Facilities
Student Activity
Transportation Fee
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Contiguous Counties Cost

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition - Contiguous Counties
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
Student Union Operating
Auxiliary Facilities
Student Activity - flat rate
Transportation Fee

Approved Change

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
5,464 5,630 166
15,652 16,278 626
11,698 12,166 468
150 158 8
694 762 68
286 286 0
540 540 0
266 316 50
36 36 0
1,972 2,098 126
7,436 7,728 292
17,624 18,376 752
13,670 14,264 594
226 233 7
440 457 17
335 348 13
11 12 1
38 41 3
17 17 0
24 24 0
21 25 4
2 2 0

%

3.0%
4.0%

4.0%

5.3%

9.8%
0.0%
0.0%

18.8%
0.0%
6.4%
3.9%
4.3%
4.3%

3.0%
3.9%
3.9%
9.1%

7.9%
0.0%
0.0%
19.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and
other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.
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