SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES Fiscal 2014

	FY 2013	FY 2014	Approved Change Amount %	
	1 1 2010	<u> </u>	/ III Odiit	<u>70</u>
FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY				
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT				
In-State Undergraduate Tuition	5,464	5,630	166	3.0%
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition	15,652	16,278	626	4.0%
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition - Contiguous Counties	11,698	12,166	468	4.0%
Technology Fee	150	158	8	5.3%
Auxiliary Fees :				
Athletic	694	762	68	9.8%
Student Union Operating	286	286	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Facilities	540	540	0	0.0%
Student Activity	266	316	50	18.8%
Transportation Fee	<u>36</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total Fees:	1,972	2,098	126	6.4%
Total In-State Cost	7,436	7,728	292	3.9%
Total Out-of-State Cost	17,624	18,376	752	4.3%
Total Out-of-State Contiguous Counties Cost	13,670	14,264	594	4.3%
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	226	233	7	3.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	440	457	17	3.9%
Out-of-State Tuition - Contiguous Counties	335	348	13	3.9%
Technology Fee	11	12	1	9.1%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Athletic	38	41	3	7.9%
Student Union Operating	17	17	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Facilities	24	24	0	0.0%
Student Activity - flat rate	21	25	4	19.0%
Transportation Fee	2	2	0	0.0%

SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES Fiscal 2014

Approved Change

<u>FY 2013</u> <u>FY 2014</u> <u>Amount</u> %

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR

 $In-State\ Tuition 7.8-0 at 4.4 (4.0\%)] TJ\ T^*tion 4207 t9 tf 44\ 04377 iE3 UO 20 (778-0 at 4.4 (4.0\%)] TJ\ 465436\ 732 T^*tion) 11$

127iE92960(18-0a3